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Mission: Clinton High School is helping all students develop the world class skills

and life and career characteristics of the Profile of the Graduate by expanding our

existing programs and through developing personalized learning.

CLINTON HIGH SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT PLAN GOALS
● TEACHER/ADMINISTRATOR QUALITY

o By 2025-2026, 90% of our teachers will score "Evident" or "Very Evident" on the Eleot
evaluation tool in the domain of "Learners’ discussions/dialogues/exchanges with each
other and the teacher predominate.”

● STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT
o By 2026, 90% of our graduating seniors will be college or career ready as measured by the

following: ACT Score - 20, SAT Score - 1020+, AP Exam - 3+, Dual Enrollment - 6+ Hours,
WIN Score - Silver 4, ASVAB - 31, CTE Completer - Recognized Credential Internship Work
Based Industrial Evaluation - 3+.

o By 2025-2026, student scores on the end of course tests for Algebra 1 will increase by 1%
each year..

o By 2025-2026, the graduation rate will increase by 1% each year in order to meet and/or
exceed the state graduation rate.

o By 2025-2026, student scores of a C or better will increase by 2% each year on the US
History end of course test.

o By 2025-2026, 50% of students in the subgroup Students with Disabilities will score D or
higher on the EOCEP English 2 and EOCEP Algebra 1.

● SCHOOL CLIMATE
o By 2025-2026, there will be a 1% decrease each year in our largest discipline offense

which is failure to wear an ID.

Student Enrollment: 756

Teachers: 57

Clinton High School is accredited through COGNIA and a member of WPEC

(Western Piedmont Education Consortium).
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TEST SCORES DATA

The ACT includes the Composite, English, Reading, Math and Science scores ranging from 1-36.

Composite English Reading Math Science

19.1 18.2 19.4 18.5 19.7

The highest Composite score for the SAT is 1600. For the two sections of the test, 800 is the highest

possible for each.

Reading and Writing Math Composite

489 466 955

Below is the percentage of EOC tests that scored a C or higher.

Subject % of Students Scoring at 70 or Above

Algebra 1 22.7%

English 2 63%

Biology 1 27.8%

US History and the Constitution 25.9%
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- 4 year graduation rate of 80.8%.

- 61.3% of students from prior year graduating class enrolled in a two or four year

college or technical college pursuing an associates degree, certificate, or diploma in

Fall following graduation.

- 66.5% of CHS teachers have advanced degrees.

- 66.1% of graduating seniors are eligible for LIFE scholarship..

- 535 students are enrolled in Career and Technical Education courses.

- 60.6% of students who earn their diploma are considered college or career ready.

- 76.2% of tested students received a certificate on ACT Workkeys.

- VIEW OUR SCHOOL REPORT CARD HERE: REPORT CARD

➔ CHS offers 15 Varsity Sports competing across 3

seasons.

➔ All Varsity Sports teams qualified for the SCHSL 3A

State Playoffs.

➔ Facility Upgrades- new track facility, gym floors

refinished, new weight room equipment, new digital school sign.

➔ CLUBS OFFERED- Student Council, Beta Club, NHS, NAHS, MAGE, FCA, YIG, Bass Fishing,

HOSA, FFA, Science Olympiad, Rifle Team, BADD and JEWEL, Academic Team, Theater,

Gospel Choir, Marching Band, Robotics.

➔ The Science Olympiad team won its 13th state championship since 2009.

➔ As one of the smallest schools in the Large School Division, the Academic Team won its

4th consecutive Western Piedmont Educational Consortium (WPEC).

➔ CHS added Firefighter 1,Firefighter 2 and EMT as an elective with the possibility of

receiving a certification.

➔ Launched a MTSS program targeting behavior improvement and math and English.

support.
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https://screportcards.com/overview/?q=eT0yMDIyJnQ9SCZzaWQ9MzA1NjAxNg


2023 Clinton High School Report to the Parents

4



2023 Clinton High School Report to the Parents

ON THE HORIZON AT CHS…..
1. Continued growth of CATE programs and addition of business courses.

2. Expanded Hybrid Scheduling- a combination of 45 minute year long

classes and 90 minute semester classes to accommodate the needs of

all students.

3. Expanded Dual Enrollment Programs with local colleges and

universities.

4. Modified calendar for the upcoming school year with intercessions that

focus on remediation and enrichment activities.

School Improvement Council 2022-2023

NAME ROLE CONTACT

Miki Cooper Parent/Chair mikicooper@charter.net

Kim Spangler Parent kspangler@lander.edu

Amanda Suarez Parent amandasuarez@lcsd56g.com

Tamica Barr Parent tamica.barr@prismahealth.org

Lisa Belton Parent redgirl939@yahoo.com

Tim Gary Parent tgary@scvrd.net

Daniell LaKay Teacher danielhernandez@lcsd56g.com

Deborah Pitts Teacher deborahpitts@lcsd56g.com

MC Dailey Student mcdailey56@lcsd56g.com

Riley Gowan Student rvgowan44@lcsd56g.com

Buddy Bridges Appointed buddybridges@scfbins.com

Austin Barnes Appointed abarnes@arthurstatebank.com

Jen Williams Appointed jenwilliams@upstateadvertising.org

Ann McNider Appointed colonialgirl55@gmail.com

Martha Brothers Ex-Officio marthabrothers@lcsd56g.com

John Lapomarda Moderator johnlapomarda@lcsd56g.com

Please click on the links below to access our webpages.

District 56 CHS CHS Athletics School Board
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https://www.lcsd56.org/en-US
https://chs.lcsd56.org/
https://chsreddevils.com/
https://www.lcsd56.org/school-board-8f57f248

